



YellowCover

Powered by **nti**

Certificate of Currency

Page 1 of 3

Issue Date: 26 July 2021 12:06 PM

Policy Number: 49556192

Client Number: 1867742

Policy Wording: NTI305(31/03/2021)

Cover Period:

Insured From: 02 July 2021

Insured To: 4pm on 01 July 2022

Key Points

This document confirms Your insurance with Us.

Please refer to the Policy Schedule which contains all terms, conditions, exclusions and other items which apply to Your insurance coverage with Us.

Please contact your Broker if you have questions.

Contact Us

The NTI Representative for your Broker is Courtney Stuhmcke.
T +61 7 3292 9874

Insured: Brisbane West Earthmoving & Landscapes Pty Ltd and QLD Homes Pty Ltd
ABN: 73642498217

Summary of Cover

Cover Option(s):

Public & Products Liability Page 2

This certificate is not a substitute for the Policy of Insurance issued to the Insured. The Policy wording, (with its addendums and endorsements) not this certificate, details the rights and obligations and the extent of the cover.

Indemnity is provided subject to all of the standard Policy's Terms, Conditions, Exclusions; and includes its addendums and amendments. The proviso is that premium be paid in accordance with the terms of the Policy wording.

NTI Limited
Level 36
300 George Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000
PO Box 13550
GEORGE ST QLD 4003

Insurance products are provided by National Transport Insurance, a joint venture of the insurers Insurance Australia Limited Trading as CGU Insurance ABN 11 000 016 722 AFSL 227681 and AAI Limited Trading as Vero Insurance ABN 48 005 297 807 AFSL 230859 each holding a 50% share.

National Transport Insurance is administered on behalf of the insurers by its manager NTI Limited ABN 84 000 746 109 AFSL 237246.

JN-1941188

www.nti.com.au

Product 2: Public & Products Liability

OCCUPATION DETAILS

Occupation	% of Annual Turnover
Earthmoving & Excavation	100

LIMITS OF LIABILITY

The following liability limits are subject to any one occurrence or series of occurrences due to or arising out of one source or original cause.

Liability Type	Limit
Public Liability	\$20,000,000
Product Liability (Aggregate)^	\$20,000,000

^ Limit in total to the above limit in any one period of insurance

EXCESSES

Type	Amount
Care, Custody and Control	\$500 or 10% of the value of the claim (whichever is the greater)
Earthmoving & Excavation	\$1,000
Property Damage to Underground Service	\$5,000
Vibration Cover	\$2,500

BUSINESS LOCATIONS

Address	Insured Activities
42B Scenic Road KENMORE 4069	Not provided

DECLARED PRINCIPALS

None

High Risk Activities

The following High Risk Activities are excluded from cover unless they are specifically noted in Your Policy Schedule:
You have advised Us that You **do not** conduct the following high risk activities:

Public & Product Liability

- Arborist / Tree Surgeon / Tree Lopping
- Bush Fire controls or Fire fighting (excluding emergency requests)
- Concrete pumps or cement / concrete manufacturing
- Construction or Maintenance of Tailing Dams
- Mechanical repairs to third party owned vehicles
- Products sold / supplied / manufactured / imported / exported
- Scaffolding
- Storage of Dangerous Goods
- Underpinning
- Waste facility or landfill or waste management beyond cartage